GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI LAND & BUILDING DEPARTMENT

(Real Estate Regulatory Authority Branch) B-Block: Vikas Bhawan : New Delhi-110002.

No.F.12(143)/2017/L&B/Plg./Pt-II//3&69-873

Dated: 19/02/2018

То

The Registrar General, Delhi High Court

Sub: Selection to the post of Chairperson and Members in Real Estate Regulatory Authority for NCT of Delhi.

Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the copy of Public Notice alongwith details and proforma of application for filling up the post of Chairperson & two Members in Real Estate Regulatory Authority for NCT of Delhi and UT of Chandigarh. This is also being published in leading Newspapers as per the details below:-

1. Date of Publication

: 21/02/2018

2. Name of Newspaper(English version): (i) THE TIMES OF INDIA

(All India Edition)

(ii) THE HINDUSTAN TIMES

Name of Newspaper(Hindi version)

: (i) NAVBHARAT TIMES

(All India Edition)

(ii) DAINIK JAGRAN

3. Size of Advertisement

: 6 Inch by 3.5 Inch

4. Repeat Advertisement

: After 07 days i.e. 27/02/2018

5. Last date of filing application

: 5:00PM on 07/03/2018

It is requested to widely circulate this advertisement.

Encl. As above.

Yours faithfully,

DEPUTY SECRETARY (RERA)

No.F.12(143)/2017/L&B/Plg. Pt-II

Dated:

- 1. The Registrar General, Punjab & Haryana High Court, Sector-1, Chandigarh.
- 2. Secretary Bar Association Supreme Court of India Tilak Marg, New Delhi-110001.
- 3. Secretary Bar Association Delhi High Court, India Gate, New Delhi-110003.
- 4. Secretary Bar Association District Court Tis Hazari, Delhi-110054 with the request to circulate amongst all other District Courts situated in NCT of Delhi.

(TAPAN JHA) **DEPUTY SECRETARY (RERA)**

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI LAND & BUILDING DEPARTMENT (Real Estate Regulatory Authority Branch) B-Block: Vikas Bhawan: New Delhi-110002.

No. F.12 (143)/2017/L&B/Plg./Pt-II / /3792_

Dated: 16/02/2018

Selection to the Posts of Chairperson and Members of the Real Estate Regulatory <u>Authority for NCT of Delhi and UT of Chandigarh</u>

Applications are invited from interested persons/officers for selection to the posts of Chairperson and two Members in the Real Estate Regulatory Authority for NCT of Delhi and UT of Chandigarh, as per the provisions of the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016 and Rules framed thereunder. The eligibility conditions and proforma of the application are available at the website www.land.delhigovt.nic.in of the Land & Building Department of GNCTD.

Interested persons/officers may submit their application to email ID rera.delhi@gov.in or through postal address to Deputy Secretary (RERA), Land & Building Department, GNCTD, Ground Floor, B-Block, Vikas Bhawan, New Delhi-110002 as per the proforma prescribed. The closing date and time for submission of the application is 05:00 PM on 07/03/2018. Clarifications, if any, may be obtained from the office of Deputy Secretary (RERA), Land & Building Department (Phone 011-23378135). Those who have already applied in time in response to earlier advertisement dated 17.08.2017 and 26.08.2017 for the post of Chairperson and Members for Real Estate Regulatory Authority for NCT of Delhi need not apply again.

(TAPAN-JHA) DEPUTY SECRETARY (RERA)

राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र, दिल्ली सरकार भूमि एवं भवन विभाग रियल एस्टेट (विनियमन और विकास) शाखा बी - ब्लॉक, विकास भवन, नई दिल्ली-110002

सं.एफ.12(143)/2017/भू.भ.वि./पीएलजी./पार्ट-II/ /3792_

दिनांक : 16/02/18

राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र दिल्ली और केंद्र शासित प्रदेश चंडीगढ़ में रियल एस्टेट विनियामक प्राधिकरण में अध्यक्ष और सदस्यों के पदों के लिए चयन

रियल एस्टेट (विनियमन और विकास) अधिनियम, 2016 के नियमों के मुताबिक राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र दिल्ली और केंद्र शासित प्रदेश चंडीगढ़ में रियल एस्टेट विनियामक प्राधिकरण में अध्यक्ष और दो सदस्यों के चयन के लिए इच्छुक व्यक्तियों/अधिकारियों से आवेदन आमंत्रित किये जाते हैं। पात्रता की शर्तें तथा आवेदन प्रारूप भूमि एवं भवन विभाग, राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र, दिल्ली सरकार की वेबसाइट www.land.delhigovt.nic.in पर उपलब्ध हैं।

इच्छुक व्यक्ति/अधिकारी अपना आवेदन निर्धारित प्रारूप के अनुसार ई-मेल आई.डी. rera.delhi@gov.in पर ऑनलाइन या डाक पते के माध्यम से उप-सचिव (रियल एस्टेट विनियामक प्राधिकरण), भूमि एवं भवन विभाग, राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र, दिल्ली सरकार, भूतल, बी-ब्लॉक, विकास भवन, नई दिल्ली-110002 पर जमा कर सकते हैं। आवेदन जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि दिनांक 07/03/2018 को 5:00 बजे अपराहन तक है। स्पष्टीकरण, यदि कोई हो तो, उप-सचिव, (रियल एस्टेट विनियामक प्राधिकरण), भूमि एवं भवन विभाग, (फ़ोन : 011-23378135) से सभी कार्य दिवसों पर प्राप्त कर सकते हैं। जो लोग पहले ही दिनांक 17/08/2017 और 26/08/2017 के विज्ञापन के प्रसंग में रियल एस्टेट विनियामक प्राधिकरण में अध्यक्ष और सदस्य के पदों के लिए समय सीमा के अन्दर आवेदन कर चुके हैं, उन्हें दोबारा आवेदन करने की आवश्यकता नहीं है।

्री भूग भा (तमन झा)

उप-सचिव (रियल एस्टेट विनियामक प्राधिकरण)

PROFORMA

Affix passport size photo

Ι.	Name	i				
2.	Date of birth	:				
3.	Residence address	;				
4.	Tel. No./Mobile No.	:				
5.	E-mail	:				
6.	Educational qualification(s):					
7.	Field of specialization	:				
ė.	Present business/Service	:				
9.	Achievements	: •				
10.	Work Experience	:				
11.	Post Applied for $(\sqrt{\text{the correct option}})$:	Chairperson	Member	Both	
12.	Self Declaration	:				
affir and of c		g at given at een conc nformation in case	pove in the applealed by me. I on and I shall to I am four	lication (incl am aware o be responsil nd guilty	. Annexure) in the consequence for the same of giving sed.	do is true uences ame. I wrong
					(Name & sign	iature)